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BISMUTH IN THE FOURTH QUARTER 2008

Bismuth consumption in the United States for the fourth
quarter of 2008 was estimated to be 443 metric tons (t), 20%
below that in the third quarter of 2008. Preliminary figures for
bismuth imports in 2008 were 1,930 t compared to 3,070 t for
2007. Preliminary data for 2008 indicate that China, Belgium,

and the United Kingdom, in descending order, were the leading
suppliers of bismuth to the United States.

The New York dealer price for bismuth, as published in Platts
Metals Week, started October 2008 at $9.40 to $11.00 per
pound. The price remained in a fairly narrow range through the
quarter and finished the year at $8.50 to $9.50 per pound.
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TABLE 1
SALIENT BISMUTH STATISTICS

(Kilograms unless otherwise specified)

2008
2007° First quarter Second quarter ~ Third quarter Fourth quarter Year to date
Consumption® 2,650,000 773,000 " 588,000 ' 553,000 ' 443,000 2,360,000
Exports 421,000 64,100 135,000 84,600 91,300 375,000
Imports for consumption 3,070,000 601,000 472,000 396,000 457,000 1,930,000
Price per pound, dealer, average of period $14.07 $14.16 $15.23 $11.42 $10.11 $12.73
Stocks, end of period, consumer 130,000 140,000 " 175,000 " 159,000 " 139,000 XX
PPreliminary. "Revised. XX Not applicable.
'Data are rounded to no more than three significant digits.
*Estimated, based on net imports.
®Comprises bismuth metal and the bismuth content of alloys and waste and scrap.
TABLE 2
BISMUTH METAL CONSUMED
IN THE UNITED STATES, BY USE"?
(Kilograms)
2008
Use 2007° First quarter” Second quarter’  Third quarter’ ~ Fourth quarter  Year to date
Chemicals® 744,000 435,000 340,000 268,000 211,000 1,250,000
Bismuth alloys 709,000 15,500 13,900 14,000 12,800 56,200
Metallurgical additives 1,160,000 307,000 219,000 207,000 205,000 938,000
Other 44,800 15,300 14,500 64,400 13,800 108,000
Total 2,650,000 773,000 588,000 553,000 443,000 2,360,000

PPreliminary. "Revised. XX Not applicable.

!Data are rounded to no more than three significant digits, may not add to totals shown.
2Estimated, based on net imports.

®Includes industrial and laboratory chemicals, cosmetics, and pharmaceuticals.



TABLE 3
U.S. EXPORTS OF BISMUTH METAL, ALLOYS AND WASTE AND SCRAP, BY COUNTRY"

(Kilograms, metal content)

2007 2008
Fourth First Second
Country Year quarter January February March quarter April May June quarter

1tina 14,500 9,150 - - 8,340 8,340 - - - -
um 66,200 6,330 -- - - -- - -- -- --
| 3,750 117 - 3,860 1,940 5,800 - - 8,610 8,610
da 63,800 6,930 4,860 1,810 2,280 8,950 19,300 12,900 2,520 34,800
1 3,880 2,570 - - - - - - -- -
nbia - - - - - - - - 1,030 1,030
L Rica 818 - - 533 - 533 533 - 533 1,070
1 Republic 1,320 50 - - 3,400 3,400 - - - -
inican Republic 7,640 302 - - 584 584 2,200 2,070 1,350 5,620
t 104 - - - - - - - - -
e 16,900 - - - 6,190 6,190 - - 7,440 7,440
iany 9,400 4,500 1,690 - 1,590 3,280 - - - -
Kong 2,410 1,100 - 508 - 508 - 335 19 354

8,730 - 1,450 - - 1,450 - - - -
I 14,900 929 - - 1,100 1,100 - 375 1,820 2,190
co 31,700 12,600 5,200 3,950 7,400 16,500 8,380 4,470 5,230 18,100
ipore 30,200 7,560 3,870 - - 3,870 4,700 - - 4,700
and 3,240 2,430 1,170 1,140 310 2,620 1,650 1,370 310 3,340
d Arab Emirates 12,400 - - - - - - - - -
d Kingdom 41,400 - - - - - 17,500 18,100 - 35,500
am 84,700 - - - -- - 2,640 5,870 635 9,150
: 3,210 1,460 442 534 -- 976 51 729 2,130 2,910

tal 421,000 56,100 18,700 12,300 33,100 64,100 56,900 46,200 31,600 135,000
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Country
Argentina
Belgium
Brazil
Canada
China
Colombia
Costa Rica
Czech Republic
Dominican Republic
Egypt
France
Germany
Hong Kong
Israel
Japan
Mexico
Saudi Arabia
Singapore
Thailand
United Arab Emirates
United Kingdom
Vietnam
Other

Total
-- Zero.

TABLE 3-Continued

U.S. EXPORTS OF BISMUTH METAL, ALLOYS AND WASTE AND SCRAP, BY COUNTRY"

July

25
20,200

August

25
28,600

(Kilograms, metal content)

September

18,900
33
30,500

Third
quarter

66
3,740
20
37,000
5,280
83
84,600

'Data are rounded to no more than three significant digits; may not add to totals shown.

2008

October

November

December

20,000

Fourth
quarter

13,000
5,690
505
1,070

50
15,800

28,700
3,970
86
91,300

January-
December
8,340
28,400
55,100
3,210
3,120
2,130
3,400
8,950
1,020
13,600
3,380
1,730
3,490
4,460
76,400
1,470
8,680
25,500
20
101,000
18,400
2,540
375,000



Country

Belgium
Canada
China
France
Hong Kong
Mexico
Peru
United Kingdom
Other

Total

See footnotes at end of table.

Country

Belgium
Canada
China
France
Hong Kong
Mexico
Peru

United Kingdom

Other
Total
-- Zero.

TABLE 4

U.S. IMPORTS FOR CONSUMPTION OF BISMUTH METAL, BY COUNTRY*!

2007

Year
1,020,000
13,200
437,000
23,300
347
420,000
3,710
1,110,000
53,900
3,070,000

July
30,600
293
47,900

11,600
96
90,400

Fourth
quarter

242,000
4,700
61,000
347
100,000
203,000
1,630
613,000

August
30,400
818
110,000

67,600
32
209,000

(Kilograms)
January February

74,100 74,300
76 1,820
97,800 81,000
19,100 -
40,000 -
7,720 7,660
- 996
239,000 166,000

March
39,600
1,980
84,700
23,100

29,300
17,900
20
196,000

TABLE 4--Continued
U.S. IMPORTS FOR CONSUMPTION OF BISMUTH METAL, BY COUNTRY?

September
37,200
1,870
44,000

12,900
83
96,100

(Kilograms)

Third
quarter
98,200
2,980
202,000

92,100
211
396,000

!Data are rounded to no more than three significant digits; may not add to totals shown.

Source: U.S. Census Bureau.

2008

October
41,600
8,780
84,000

7,610

9,880
104
152,000

2008
First
quarter

188,000
3,870
263,000
23,100
19,100
40,000
29,300
33,200
1,020
601,000

November
36,000
1,090
98,300

66,700

10,500
58
213,000

April
54,700
796
108,000

60
190,000

December

Second
May June quarter

44,300 10,900 110,000

885 50 1,730

93,900 101,000 303,000

105 - 105

-- - 26,400

29,700 - 29,700

6 606 672

169,000 112,000 472,000

Fourth January-

quarter December
35,000 113,000 509,000
- 9,870 18,500
46,400 229,000 997,000
- - 23,100
- 74,400 93,600
- - 40,000
- - 55,700
10,400 30,800 186,000
116 278 2,180
92,000 457,000 1,920,000
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